December 9, 2013

Town of Golden Meadow Planning and Zoning 107 Jervis Drive Golden Meadow, LA 70357

The Planning and Zoning Commission for the Town of Golden Meadow met to discuss the re-division of property owned by Rusty Boudreaux on Monday, December 9, 2013 at 6:30 P.M. at the Town Hall 107 Jervis Drive, Golden Meadow, LA 70357.

Those present were: Chairman Lloyd Ledet

Mr. McNeely Rome, Jr. Mr. Kenneth Cheramie Mr. Troy Dufrene

Chairman Lloyd Ledet called the meeting to order at 6:30 P.M.

Chairman Lloyd Ledet presented the purpose of the meeting. An extended discussion was held.

After much discussion and reviewing of the drawings, Mr. McNeely Rome, Jr., presented a motion and Mr. Kenneth Cheramie seconded approving to recommend that the re-division of property owned by Rusty Boudreaux. The Board unanimously approved the motion as presented.

With no further business to discuss Mr. Troy Dufrene presented a motion and Mr. McNeely Rome, Jr. seconded adjourning the meeting at 6:39 P.M. The Board unanimously approved the motion as presented.

CHAIRN	JAN LLC	YD LEDE	Т